

ITEM NO.62 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8272/2020

NATTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE CIRCUIT COURT AGRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of learned Registrar's Order dated 04.11.2020, Mr. Vishal Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will furnish the spare copy of the petition on Monday i.e. on 20.9.2021.

List the matter thereafter.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)